10

11

12

13 .

14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Case 2:00-x-00005-DPH  Document 430 Filed 08/02/2006 Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
SOUTHERN DIVISION
IN RE:
DOW CORNING COREORATION, Case No. 00-00005
SETTLEMENT FACILITY MATTERS, S -n

anw
i

MOTION RE SETTLEMENT FACILITY CRITERIA™ 11
R
PROCEEDINGS held before the Honorable DENIZE PAGE
BOOD, US District Judge, 231 W. Lafayette Street, 237

Theodore Levin Building, Detroit, Michigan on Tuesday, June

20, 2006,

APPERRANCES:

FOR THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE: DIANNA PENDLETON-DOMINGUEZ
401 N, MAIN STREET
5T. MARYS, OH 45885

FOR THE FIRM: ERNEST H. HORNGSBY,

FARMER, PRICE
100 ADRIS PLACE
P.O. DRAWER 2228

DOTHAN, AL 36302

ORIGINAL TRANSCRIPT
OR DEPOSITION
PLACED ON SHELF

# OF PAGES %6

CHERYL E. DANIEL, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER 313 961-9082




