1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
2	EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
3	SOUTHERN DIVISION
4	IN RE:
5 ,	DOW CORNING CORPORATION, Case No. 00-00005
6	SETTLEMENT FACILITY MATTERS,
7	
8	MOTION RE SETTLEMENT FACILITY CRITERIA
,9	PROCEEDINGS held before the Honorable DENISE PAGE
10	HOOD, US District Judge, 231 W. Lafayette Street, 237
11	Theodore Levin Building, Detroit, Michigan on Tuesday, June
12	20, 2006.
13 .	APPEARANCES:
14	FOR THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE: DIANNA PENDLETON-DOMINGUEZ
15	401 N. MAIN STREET
16	ST. MARYS, OH 45885
.17	
18	FOR THE FIRM: ERNEST H. HORNSBY,
19	FARMER, PRICE
20	100 ADRIS PLACE
21	P.O. DRAWER 2228
22	DOTHAN, AL 36302
23	ORIGINAL TRANSCRIPT OR DEPOSITION
24	PLACED ON SHELF
25	# OF PAGES <u>86</u>